

Atty. Docket No.: 3782-0153P

Page 1 of 1

# 102041109 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

2.13 02

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  [FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name]  SAHLBERG, Bjorn  FRANSSON, Bjorn  GUSTAVSSON, Johan  SANDSTROM, Martin  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    YES   NO  3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment   Merger   Security Agreement   Change of Name   Other:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: ANOTO AB  Internal Address: c/o C Technologies AB  Street Address: Scheelevagen 15  City: 223 70 Lund State: ZIP:  Country: SWEDEN Postal Code:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO		
Execution Date: 10/05/01; 10/05/01; 10/05/01; 10/05/01; 10/05/01: 10/16/01; 10/18/01; and 10/08/01, respectively  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: 10/05/01: 10/05/01:		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/05/01; 10/05/01; 10/05/01; 10/05/01; 10/05/01; 10/05/01; 10/05/01; 10/05/01; and 10/08/01, respectively			
A. Patent Application No(s).  09/471,871	B. Patent No.(s).		
Additional numbers attac  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: B4RCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP  Street Address: P.O. BOX 747  City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747  Country: USA	<ul> <li>6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1)</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 02-2448</li> <li>(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>		
9. Statement and signature.  Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.  Michael K. Mutter, #29,680  Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	THIS SPACE  Sormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  November 6, 2001  Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: eight (8)			

MKM/gf

(Rev. 02/11/02)

Atty. Docket No.: 3782-0153P

Page 2 of 2

# Attachment to RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Continuation of Box 1--Name of conveying party(ies): [FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Family Name] ASTROM. Roger ANDERSSON, Jan B. ERICSON. Petter ASBRINK. Danevert , Continuation of Box 2--Name and address of receiving party(ies): Continuation of Box 4--Application number(s) or patent number(s):



01 FC:581



DT

Atty. Docket No.: 3782-0153P

Page 1 of 2

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
BJORN SAHLBERG	Name: Anoto AB			
BJORN FRANSSON III 70	Internal Address: C Technologies AB,			
JOHAN GUSTAVSSON	Street Address: Scheelevagen 15			
MARTIN SANDSTROM	City: 223 70 Lund State: ZIP:			
ROGER ASTROM	Country: SWEDEN Postal Code:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  XES NO	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? XES NO			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other:				
Execution Date: October 5, 8, 16 and 18, respectively				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 5, 8, 16 and 18 respectively				
A. Pater t Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).			
09/941,871				
Additional numbers attac	hed?   YES   NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1)			
·	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	⊠ Enclosed			
Street Acdress: P.O. BOX 747  City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.			
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: 02-2448			
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE .				
9. Staten ent and signature.	1/1/			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Michael K. Mutter, #29,680 Na ne of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature November 6, 2001 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: seven (7)				
/09/2001 DBYRME 00000033 09941871	3782/0153P			

PATENT REEL: 012575 FRAME: 0191

(Rev. 09/26/01)

Atty. Docket No.: 3782-0153P

Page 2 of 2

Attachment to RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
Continuation of Box 1Name of conveying party(ies):  JAN B. ANDERSSON 12 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2				
DANEVERT ASBRINK PORTER ASBRING PORT				
Continuation of Box 2Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Continuation of Box 4Application number(s) or patent number(s):				

### ASSIGNMENT

### WHEREAS, I/WE

Björn Sahlberg, Birkagatan 17, 113 36 Stockholm, Sweden;
Björn Fransson, Svartviksslingan 67, 167 38 Bromma, Sweden;
Johan Gustavsson, Allévägen 8, 141 39 Huddinge, Sweden;
Martin Sandström, Gjuteribacken 21 B, 172 65 Sundbyberg, Sweden;
Roger Åström, Erstagatan 29, 116 36 Stockholm, Sweden;
Jan B. Andersson, 824 Coventry Court, Sunny Vale, Ca. 94087, USA;
Petter Ericson, Industrigatan 2 B, 212 14 Malmö, Sweden;
Danevert Åsbrink, Fylkesvägen 6, 174 46 Sundbyberg, Sweden
have invented a new and useful "Method for making a product"
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is about to be made

# AND WHEREAS, ANOTO AB

of c/o C Technologies AB, Scheelevägen 15, 223 70 Lund, Sweden

is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold and assigned, and by these presents do sell and assign to the said ANOTO AB

for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in my/our application for United States Patent therefor, executed by me/us on 5 October and 8 October 2001

filed under Serial No. 09/941 871 on 30 August 2001

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ANOTO AB, his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

Signed this 5 and 8 day of October	20 01
WITNESSES:	INVENTOR(S):
(Pin Sandell	Björn Sahlberg
cecilia Sandell	Björn Fransson
Itma Amagnist	Johan Gustavsson
: TINA VINDA HIT	Martin/Sandström /
	Roger Åström
	see separate Assignment Jan B. Andersson
	Petter Ericson / see separate Assignment
	Tener Linson/ See Separace Assignment

AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to said

ANOTO AB

### ASSIGNMENT

# WHEREAS, I/WE

Björn Sahlberg, Birkagatan 17, 113 36 Stockholm, Sweden;
Björn Fransson, Svartviksslingan 67, 167 38 Bromma, Sweden;
Johan Gustavsson, Allévägen 8, 141 39 Huddinge, Sweden;
Martin Sandström, Gjuteribacken 21 B, 172 65 Sundbyberg, Sweden;
Roger Åström, Erstagatan 29, 116 36 Stockholm, Sweden;
Jan B. Andersson, 824 Coventry Court, Sunny Vale, Ca. 94087, USA;
Petter Ericson, Industrigatan 2 B, 212 14 Malmö, Sweden;
Danevert Åsbrink, Fylkesvägen 6, 174 46 Sundbyberg, Sweden
have invented a new and useful "Method for making a product"
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is about to be made

# AND WHEREAS, ANOTO AB

of c/o C Technologies AB, Scheelevägen 15, 223 70 Lund, Sweden

is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold and assigned, and by these presents do sell and assign to the said ANOTO AB

for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in my/our application for United States Patent therefor, executed by me/us on 16 October 2001

filed under Serial No. 09/941 871 on 30 August 2001

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ANOTO AB, his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

ANOTO AB			
Signed this 16	day of_	October	2001
WITNESSES:			INVENTOR(S):
			see separate Assignment
0.05 0.0	)		Björn Sahlberg
Cirl Sandell	<u> </u>		see separate Assignment
Cecilia Sandell			Björn Fransson
Jan J.			see separate Assignment  Johan Gustavsson  see separate Assignment
			Martin Sandström  see separate Assignment  Roger Aström  Jan B. Andersson
			Petter Ericson / see separate Assignment

see separate Assignment
Danevert Åsbrink

AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to said

### ASSIGNMENT

# WHEREAS, I/WE

Björn Sahlberg, Birkagatan 17, 113 36 Stockholm, Sweden;
Björn Fransson, Svartviksslingan 67, 167 38 Bromma, Sweden;
Johan Gustavsson, Allévägen 8, 141 39 Huddinge, Sweden;
Martin Sandström, Gjuteribacken 21 B, 172 65 Sundbyberg, Sweden;
Roger Åström, Erstagatan 29, 116 36 Stockholm, Sweden;
Jan B. Andersson, 824 Coventry Court, Sunny Vale, Ca. 94087, USA;
Petter Ericson, Industrigatan 2 B, 212 14 Malmö, Sweden;
Danevert Åsbrink, Fylkesvägen 6, 174 46 Sundbyberg, Sweden
have invented a new and useful "Method for making a product"
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is about to be made

# AND WHEREAS, ANOTO AB

of c/o C Technologies AB, Scheelevägen 15, 223 70 Lund, Sweden

is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold and assigned, and by these presents do sell and assign to the said ANOTO AB

for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in my/our application for United States Patent therefor, executed by me/us on 18 October 2001

filed under Serial No. 09/941 871 on 30 August 2001

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ANOTO AB, his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

ANOTO AB Signed this 18 2001 October day of WITNESSES: **INVENTOR(S):** see separate Assignment Björn Sahlberg see separate Assignment Björn Fransson see separate Assignment Johan Gustavsson see separate Assignment Martin Sandström see separate Assignment Roger Åström see separate Assignment Jan B. Andersson

Petter Ericson

Danevert Åsbrink

**RECORDED: 02/13/2002** 

see separate Assignment

AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to said